
V11 2X

B6 2X

V10

AB1 IMAGE MAY VARY IN LENGTH
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER

1

LENGTH MAY VARY
(SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBERS)

Z9 8  (NOT USED ON MR SERIES)X

Z7 8  (NOT USED ON MR SERIES)X

Z7 8X

Z8 8X

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name
service 

exploded/QTY.

AB1 103-810 WELDMENT; 6' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

B6 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

Z7 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 16

Z9 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 8

V10 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

9 862-105 5.5" RUBBER GRIP 2

Z8 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 8

V11 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

SINGLE SIDED STRIGHT BAR; 6 FOOT
OPT35 SERIES SERVICE

2014.MAY.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2016.DEC.22LMB

(Racks Options & Components)



OPT35-8

OPT35-6
(SHOWN IN EXPLODED VIEW) 

OPT35-10

MOPT35-6

MOPT35-10

MOPT35-8

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 103-811 WELDMENT; 8' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

4 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

5 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

6 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

7 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 16

8 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 8

9 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 8

10 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

11 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 103-812 WELDMENT; 10' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

4 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

5 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

6 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 16

7 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 8

8 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

9 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 8

10 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

11 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 103-813
WELDMENT; 6' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR - 
MR

1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

4 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

5 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

6 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

7 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 8

8 810-604 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.00;ZN;SAE 5 8

9 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

10 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 103-814 WELDMENT; 8' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR - MR 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

4 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

5 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

6 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

7 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 8

8 810-604 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.00;ZN;SAE 5 8

9 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

10 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 103-815 WELDMENT;10' STRAIGHT PULL-UP BAR;MR 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

3 862-105 9" RUBBER GRIP 2

4 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

5 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

6 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

7 810-604 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.00;ZN;SAE 5 8

8 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 8

9 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

10 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

SINGLE SIDED STRIGHT BAR; 6 FOOT
OPT35 SERIES SERVICE

2014.MAY.28LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2016.DEC.22LMB

(Racks Options & Components)



160-057 1.20 DIA. 12"+

160-059 1.25 DIA. 12+"

160-058 1.25 DIA. 0-12"

GRIP LENGTH MAY VARY
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL 

K2

K3

Z1 4 X

K1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 858-324-14in GRIP;-EPDM;BL 1

3 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

3 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

4 858-324 5.5 
inches no cap 1 1/4" ID Grip - 11.625" 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1
2 858-325_14.5" 1" ID Rubber Grip 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1
K3 858-325_6" 1" ID Rubber Grip 1

K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

160-056 SERVICE

13.10.04
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
------

LMB

HAND GRIP


	OPT35 Main Drawing 2.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View26


	160-056
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View8



